COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

FORM FBOT

FOREIGN BOARD OF TRADE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION (IN ORDER TO PERMIT DIRECT ACCESS TO MEMBERS AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS)

<u>IC</u>]	E Futures Europe		
Na	me of applicant as specified in organ	izational documents	
Mi	lton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London,	EC1Y 4SA United Kingdom	
Ad	ldress of principal executive office		
	If this Form FBOT is a new application for registration, complete in full and check here.		
X	If this Form FBOT is an amendment to a pending application or to a final application that resulted in the issuance of an Order of Registration, list and/or describe all items that are amended or otherwise updated and check here. When appropriate, please attach additional page(s) containing a list and explanatory statement of amendment(s) or update(s).		
GI	ENERAL INFORMATION		
	Name under which the business of the an name specified above: N/A	foreign board of trade will be conducted, if different	
	List of principal office(s) where foreige multiple entries, when applicable):	n board of trade activities are/will be conducted (please	
	Office (name and/or location):	ICE Futures Europe	
	Address:	Milton Gate	
		60 Chiswell Street	
		London, EC1Y 4SA	
		<u>United Kingdom</u>	
	Phone Number:	+ 44(0)2070657700	
	Fax Number:	+44(0)2076384964	
	Website Address:	www.theice.com	

- 3. Contact Information.
- 3a. Primary Contact for Form FBOT (<u>i.e.</u>, the person authorized to receive Commission correspondence in connection with this Form FBOT and to whom questions regarding the submission should be directed):

Name:		Blake Deirdre E.
Title:		Director - Regulation
Email A	Address:	dee.blake@theice.com
Mailing	g Address:	ICE Futures Europe
-	,	Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street
		London EC1Y 4SA, United Kingdom
Phone 1	Number:	+44 207 065 7752
Fax Nu	mber:	+44(0)2070847720
Name: Title: Email <i>A</i>	ns of Commission co Address: g Address:	
Phone 1	Number:	
Fax Nu	mber:	

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION

ICE Futures Europe is a private company under the Companies Act 1985 (as amended) incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 01528617 and a subsidiary of the ICE Group, and its ultimate parent is IntercontinentalExchange, Inc. ("ICE"). ICE Futures Europe's registered office is at Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4SA. ICE Future's Europe's date of incorporation¹ is 17 November 1980, its Memorandum and Articles of Association having been filed with the Registrar of Companies (Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, United Kingdom, CF14 3UZ).

SIGNATURES

By signing and submitting this Form FBOT, the applicant agrees to and consents that the notice of any proceeding before the Commission in connection with the foreign board of trade's application for registration or registration with the Commission may be given by sending such notice by certified mail or similar secured correspondence to the persons specified in sections 3a and 3b above.

<u>ICE Futures Europe</u> has duly caused this Form FBOT to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized, this 16th day of August, 2012. ICE Futures Europe and the undersigned represent that all information and representations contained herein are true, current, and complete. It is understood that all information, documentation, and exhibits are considered integral parts of this Form FBOT. The submission of any amendment to Form FBOT

¹ Formerly known as the International Petroleum Exchange of London Limited.

represents that all items and exhibits not so amended remain true, current, and complete as previously filed.

Signature of Chief Executive Officer (or functional equivalent), on behalf of the Foreign Board of Trade

Name:

Peniket David J.

Title:

President and Chief Operating Officer

Name of Foreign Board of Trade:

ICE Futures Europe

Continuation of Appendix to Part 48 – Supplement S-1 to Form FBOT

COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENT S-1 to FORM FBOT

CLEARING ORGANIZATION SUPPLEMENT TO FOREIGN BOARD OF TRADE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

ICE Clear Europe Limited					
Name of clearing organization as specified in organizational documents					
Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4SA, United Kingdom					
Address of principal executive office					
ICE Futures Europe					
Name of the foreign board of trade on associated Form FBOT					
☐ If this Supplement S-1 is accompanying a new application for registration, please complete in full and check here.					
X If this Supplement S-1 is an amendment to a pending application or to a final application that resulted in the issuance of an Order of Registration, list all items that are amended or otherwise updated and check here. When appropriate, please attach additional page(s) containing a list and explanatory statement of amendment(s) or update(s).					
REGISTERED DERIVATIVES CLEARING ORGANIZATIONS If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a derivatives clearing organization (DCO), please indicate by checking here:					
X CFTC-registered DCO. If the clearing organization is registered with the Commission in good standing as a DCO the clearing organization need not complete the remainder of the Supplement S-1.					
GENERAL INFORMATION					
1. Name under which the business of the clearing organization will be conducted, if different than name specified above:					

2. List of principal office(s) where clearing organization activities are/will be conducted

(please use multiple entries, when applicable):

Office (name and/or location): Address:	
Phone Number: Fax Number: Website Address:	
3. Contact Information.	
	i.e., the person authorized to receive Commission pplement S-1 and to whom questions regarding the
Phone Number: Fax Number:	
3b. If different than above, primary contact receive all forms of Commission correspondence: Name: Title: Email Address: Mailing Address:	et at the clearing organization that is authorized to indence:
Phone Number: Fax Number:	

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION

Describe organization history, including date and, if applicable, location of filing of original organizational documentation, and describe all substantial amendments or changes thereto. For example:

[Clearing organization] is a [corporation, partnership, limited liability company, or other applicable organizational designation], having filed its [articles of incorporation, certificate of formation, articles of organization, other applicable organizational formation document] with the [applicable regulatory body] in [city, state/province, country] on [applicable date].

SIGNATURES

By signing and submitting this Supplement S-1, the clearing organization agrees to and consents that the notice of any proceeding before the Commission in connection with the associated foreign board of trade's application for registration or registration with the

Commission may be given by sending such notice by certified mail or similar secured correspondence to the persons specified in sections 3a and 3b above.			
S-1 to be signed on its behalf by the undersign	Organization] has duly caused this Supplementated, hereunto duly authorized, this [Month],		
that all information and representations contaitrue, current, and complete. It is understood to	hat all information, documentation, and exhibit nt S-1. The submission of any amendment to a		
Signature of Chief Executive Officer (or fur Clearing Organization	nctional equivalent), on behalf of the		
Title			
Name of Clearing Organization			